38
A U T O M A T I O N  &  C O N T R O L
ELECTRIC & HYDRAULIC VALVES
Technical Data
Function 2 Way NC, NO
Ports size 1/4", 3/8", 1/2", 3/4", 1" BSP & NPT
Pressure range
See table

change together
AGRICULTURE
How to Order
GEM-S - BODY PORT FUNCTION SEALS MANUAL
OVERRIDE -  VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
Brass 2 1/2" BSP * 40r 2W NC 1 NBR N None * 0 without
coil 0 No coil 0 with 1
1/2" NPT * 41r
2W NO (1)
through
base
2a FKM V Slot            2 6 (2) 1 AC8W
50Hz 1 with LED 2
EPDM E Knob *               3 12 2 AC8W
60Hz 2 flying leads
coil * 4
24 3 DC10W 3 with 1/2" Hub 5
48 4 AC5.5W
50 Hz (4) 4 surge protec-
tion with LED* 6
110 5 AC5.5W
60 Hz (4)   5
connector
with moulded
cable
7
120 6 other 9
220 7A
230 7
240 8
Latch/
other * (3) 9
How to Order
GEM-S - BODY PORT FUNCTION SEALS MANUAL
OVERRIDE -  VOLTAGE POWER CONNECTOR
Brass 2 1/4" BSP 20 2W NC 1 NBR N None * 0 without
coil 0 No coil 0 with 1
Stainless
Steel 3 1/4" NPT 21
2W NO (1)
through
base
2a FKM * (2) V Slot 2 6 (3) 1 AC8W
50Hz 1 with LED 2
3/8" BSP 30 EPDM E Knob * 3 12 2 AC8W
60Hz 2 flying leads
coil* 4
3/8" NPT 31 24 3 DC10W 3 with 1/2" Hub 5
1/2" BSP 40 48 4 AC5.5W
50 Hz (5) 4 surge protec-
tion with LED* 6
1/2" NPT 41 110 5 AC5.5W
60 Hz (5) 5 connector with
moulded cable 7
3/4" BSP 50 120 6 other 9